Inspiring
Believers to
Purpose in Christ

Just One Word Bible Reading Plan

February 2023

New Birth; Disciples Never Thirst

Seek More Wisdom

If desired, begin each day with

embedding more wisdom into your

born-again spirit by reading one

chapter of Proverbs.

How to absorb more:

1. Pray and ask the Holy

Spirit to reveal deeper

truth and understanding.

2. Read the Scripture.

Reread as many times as

you need to. Focus on

individual words as the

Spirit speaks.

3. Spend time (recommend

at least 10 minutes)

writing in a journal as

the Lord leads.

Day/Date Scripture Seek More Wisdom
Wed February 1 John 3:13 Proverbs 1
Thu February 2 John 3:14 Proverbs 2
Fri February 3 John 3:15 Proverbs 3
Sat February 4 John 3:16 Proverbs 4
Sun February 5 John 3:17-18 Proverbs 5
Mon February 6 John 3:15-20 Proverbs 6
Tue February 7 John 3:21 Proverbs 7
Wed February 8 John 3:13-21 * Proverbs 8
Thu February 9 John 3:22 Proverbs 9
Fri February 10 John 3:23-24 Proverbs 10
Sat February 11 John 3:25-26 Proverbs 11
Sun February 12 John 3:27 Proverbs 12
Mon February 13 John 3:28-25 Proverbs 13
Tue February 14 John 3:30 Proverbs 14
Wed February 15 John 3:22-30 * Proverbs 15
Thu February 16 John 3:31 Proverbs 16
Fri February 17 John 3:32-33 Proverbs 17
Sat February 18 John 3:34 Proverbs 18
Sun February 19 John 3:35 Proverbs 19

John 3:36

Mon February 20

Proverbs 20

John 3:31-36 *

But be transformed by the

renewing of your mind.

Romans 12:2

* Days to re-read, reflect and

meditate on what the Spirit has

revealed to you.

Tue February 21 Proverbs 21
Wed February 22 John 4:1-3 Proverbs 22
Thu February 23 John 4:4-6 Proverbs 23
Fri February 24 John 4:7-8 Proverbs 24
Sat February 25 John 4:5-10 Proverbs 25
Sun February 26 John 4:11-12 Proverbs 26
Mon February 27 John 4:13-14 Proverbs 27
John 4:15

Tue February 28

Proverbs 28




